RESOLUTION TO EXTEND TERM OF OFFICE

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 434, Osage County, Kansas hereby extends the term of office for any elected board member whose term would expire at any time in 2019 until the second Monday in January of 2020, when newly elected members of the governing body and other newly elected officials shall take office pursuant to K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 25-21a01.

By:		
Bo	pard Member	Board Member
Bo	pard Member	Board Member
Bo	pard Member	Board Member
		Board Member
	CERTIFIC	ATE
This is to certify that the above resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Education of Unified School District No. 434, Osage County, Kansas, on the 10th day of April 2019.		
Clerk of 1	he Board of Education	